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MM11F P HNOWRP, VU4 6/4//0 23«FEB~71 201106 PAGE 1
HUN NAML A/P PIN ORUER BAY = @ ORAW RV PG Y X 3 REMARKS LENGTH EXCEPTIQNS RUN

NAME PIN ORDER NUMBLR

8 A1 OR 13 H Cgssy 1-01 R1 2 1
B AP1 OR 13 H Ue182 1-92 R1 1 1
8 APl OR 13 H FOSS1 1-83 R1 1
B8 AQ1 OR 13 1 13«4/8 1

8 AB2 H Cgsal 1-81 2 2
B A@2 H UpLgl 1-82 R1 1 2
¥ AB2 H F@3AY 1-83 2

8 AD2 1 13+4/8 2

B AD3 H UB1A1 1-p1 R1 1 3
B AD3 H Fglul 1-92 3
6 AD3 1 9+4/8 3

8 AD3 L ugisl 1-01 R1 1 4
6 AR3 L Fg1)2 1-92 4

8 AB3 1 8e4/8 4

85 AD4 H CosUl 1-01 2 5
8 AD4 H Ug1ul 1-82 R1 1 5
8 AD4 H F@sSul 1-83 5
8 AD4 1 13-2/8 5

8 ABS H CR3T2 1-91 2 6
8 APS M Ug1P1 1-92 R1 1 .
6 ADS H FBA3T2 1-93 6

8 APS 1 13«6/8 6

B AD6 H Uglr2 1-91 R1 1 7

B AB6 H FBINL 1-82 7

8 ADS 1 8e4/8 7

6 ADS L vgl1T2 1-81 R1 1 8

B AB6 L FB1M2 1-82 8

8 AP6 b § 70/8 8

B AD7 H CPp2sy 1-81 2 9

B A7 H ve1,1 1-082 R1 1 9

B AB7 H FP2ul 1-93 9

6 AR7 1 13-9/8 9

5 ADS H Cg2Aa1 1-81 2 10

8 ADB H U@1K1 1-82 R1 1 19

B APS H P@2Ay 1-83 10

8 ADS 1 13-0/8 1P



MM11F,PJ HNDWRP, VW4 6/74//08 23~FEB~71 20:16 PAGE 2

HUN NAME A/P PIN ORDER BAY = 0 ORAW RV PG Y X 2 REMARKS LENGTH EXCEPTIQONS RUN

NAME PIN ORDER NUMBLR

¥ ADY H vgiM1 1-01 R1 1 11

8 ABY H rPA1M1 1-92 11
8 A@9 1 7=4/8 11

B AB9 L UB1Nt 1-01 K1 1 12

5 AD9 L F@1fr2 1-92 12
B AP9 1 7-0/8 12

8 Alp H o FAVRE 1-91 2 13

B A1D H U@g1nH2 1-82 R1 1 13

8 AlD H r@2ul 1-83 13

8 Al1@ 1 13«3/8 13

B A1t H cp2r2 1-81 2 14

5 Al1l H vgrJ2 1-82 R1 1 14

8 ALl H FB2T2 1-083 14
8 A1l 1 13-0/8 14

B Al12 H ugix2 1-81 R1 1 1%

B Al12 H FB1Rrt 1-82 15

B A12 1 8e2/8 1%

B A12 L UB1R1 1-01 R1 1 16

B Al12 L Fe1K1 1-82 16

B A12 1 7-8/8 16

B APi=1d H B@2L2 1-81 l 1 17

B ADQ1m1d H uglel 1-82 I 17

B ABi=13$ 1 8-¥/8 17

BUS AV L BA4r2 1-91 2 18

BUS AWD L BO1H2 1-02 1 18

HBUS ADD L CR1RrR2 1-83 R1 18

BUS ADD 1 9w4/8 18

‘HUS AD1 L BA1A}1 1-91 2 19

BUS AP1 L B@ZE1 1-@92 R1 1 19

BUS AD1 L BA4H] 1-83 19

BUS APl 1 604/8 19

BUS AB2 L B04J2 1-91 2 20
HUS AB2 L B@1J2 1-82 1 20

HUS AR?2 L vgilu2 1-93 R1 20
BUS AD2 1 1p~-6/8 20
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Al®
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Al7

Al7

Al7
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PIN

NAME

B@4P2

B@1P2

uP1M2

BO4P1

B@2v2

B81P1

B@1R2

80272

B@4R2

BO1R1

B@2U2

BA4R1

69152

BRZU1

89452

89151

B2Vl

8684351

AQSR2

BE1F1

BR4F1

801t2

BO4L2

80151

1 E1-BY

BB1A1

B04A1

BAY e 0

ORDER

1-91

1-82

1-@3

1

1-91

1-82

1-93

i

1-01

1-982

1-83

1

1-91

1-92

1-83

1

1-81

1-82

1-83

1

1-91

1-@2

1-83

1

1-981

1-82

1-83

b

1-81

1-082

1

1-p1

1-92

1

1-01

1-92

1
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3=6/8
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39

39

39



MM11F,PS

RUN NAME

BUS

BUS

sUS

HUS

BUS

BUS

BUS

gusS

BUS

BUS

BUS

BUS

HUS

BUS

BUS

BUS

BUS

BUS

8uUs

HuUsS

BV,

BUS

Hus

gusS

BUS

BUS

BUS

BUS

BuUS

ByUS

BUS

BUS

BUS

BUS

BUS

BUS

ARS

ABS

ABS

AD3

A4

A4

A4

AR4

ADS

ADS

ABS

ADS

ADG

ADS

ARG

ADO

AB7

AD7

A7

A7

AQ8

ADS

A8

ADB

ALY

A9

ADY

AD9

AlD

Alo

AlD

Alp
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PIN

NAME

89401

B6@31J%

UP1E2

B@IK2

8@1K2

vB1JUg

8P4K]

BB1K1

uglu2

B04,2

601,2

ug1ss

8841

BA1,1

v@lul

B@4M2

o91M2

ve1vV2

B@4M1

B81iM1

UBIN2

B@AN2

BB1IN2

ug1s2

s@4N]

BO1INL

UB1R2

BAY e Q

ORDER

1-91

1-0¢2

1-93

1

1-91

1-92

1-93

1

1-01

1-@2

1-83

1

1-91

1-82

1-83

1

1-81

1-92

1-83

1

1-91

1-82

1-83

1

1-91

1-92

1-03

1

1-#1

1-92

1-83

1

1-81
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1-93

1
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LENGTH

11-9/8

11-2/8

12-4/8
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12«2/8
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11-6/8

11«6/8

11«6/8
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25

25

26

26

26
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{UN NAML

$US

<1VA

BUS

sUS

BUS

BUS

BUS

HBUS

HBUS

BUS

BUS

BuUS

HUS

BUS

sUS

BUS

BUS

BUS

BsUS

LJS

ByUS

BUS

BusS

BUS

BUS

BUS

gus

BUS

BuUS

BuUS

gus

BUS

BUS

BUS

BL

BL

BL

BK

BR

BK

BR

BK

BK

BR

BR

BR

8R

8K

B8R
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BSY

BSY
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HNDWRP V04 6/4//0

PIN

NAME

A1Vl

Agavy

B@1U2

B@4U2

80101

89401

ABlyU2

AQgaU2

AQ1T2

ARaT?2

ABlP2

AD4P2

#81U2

60402

CO1INL

B@172

69472

CP1P1

60252

CO1K2

AgamMy

AQ1M1

Cg1va

@172

BAY e Q

ORDER

1-01

1-92

i

1-p1

1-92

1

1-81

1-02

i

1-81

1-p2

1

1-81

1-82

1

1-81 +#

1-982 »

1

1-91

1-p2

1-93

1

1-81

1-92

1-83

b

1-p1

1-92

1

1-01

1-92

1-93

1-p4

b 8
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REMARKS
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3=6/8

Jub/8

Jwb/8

Juwb/8

Jeb/8

3«6/8

8«6/8

9-9/8

4=2/8

19e6/8

PAGE S

EXCEPTIQNS RUN

NyMBtR

40

40

40

41

41

41

42

42

42

43

43

43

44

44

44

45

45

45

46

46

46

46

47

47

47

47

48

48

48

49

49

49

49

49



MM11F (PJ
KRUN
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BUS
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BUS

8US

BUS

BUS

HUS

BUS

BUS

8US

BUS

BUsS

sUS

BUS

BUS

BUS

sUS

BUS
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8US
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DPB1

orBl
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PIN

NAMEL

APAN2

AB1IN2

Lol1s2

t@1ve

AB4aC1

AP1C1

HBZR1

ug3s2

AP4u2

Ag1V2

B@ZM2

ugsvz

AB4aU1

Aglu1l

BOIN1

ugsT2

ABac?

AQ1E2

B@2>51

vesJ2

AQliEl

AQat]

s@2ra

ug2s2

ARAF2

APLF2

B@gen2

upave

AQAF1

AB1F1

s@2J1

ugerT2

CRUER

PIN

BAY ® 0

ORDER

i-g1

1-92

1-83

1-04

1

1-01

1-02

1-83

1-94

b §

1-81

1-82

1-83

1-94

1

1-01

1-92

1-83

1-04

1

1-91

1-82

1-83

1-04

1

1-p1

1-82

1-93

1-84

1

1-01

1-92

1-93

1-64

1

1-91

1-82

1-83

1-84

1
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HNOWRF yVU4 6/74//0

PIN

NAME

APaH2

AB1nH2

B@2K1

ugeuJ2

AB1H1

AQaH1

BB2,2

£@352

ApgaJ2

Ag1)2
89201

L@sv2

AB4J1

AglU1

B@2C1

LBIT2

AB4aK2

AB1K2

cpare

t@3v2

AR1KL

ApaKy

BO2F2

@252

AB4L2

APl2

Coa1fF2

L@ev2

Ag4LY
AglLl

UplHt

€g272

BAY e 0

ORDER

1-91

1-082

1-93

1-p4

1

i-91

1-92

1-83

1-84

1

1-p1

1-@2

1-83

1-04

1

i-01

1-@2

1-93

1-94

1

1-91

1-92

1-63

1-04

1

1-91
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1
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1
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1-83

1-04

1
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200=0/8

20e0/8

20e0/8

PAGE 7

EXCEPTIQNS RUN

NUMBLR
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69
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68
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62
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63
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RUN NAME

LIVE

BUS

BUS

sUS

BUS

BUS

BUS

BUS

BUsS

BUS

BUS

BuSs

BUS

C1VES

BUS

Bus

8us

BUS

sUS

susS
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BUS
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BuUS

guUsS

BUS

BUS

BUS
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D15
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DeC
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INIT

INIT

INIT
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INTR

INTR
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MSYN

MSYN
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A/P

o
r
c
C
r
r

r
e

-
r
r

HNDWRP V4 6/4//0

PIN

NAME

Aganz

AB1M2

co1u2

Eg2u2

AB352

B@aF2

BB1F2

Co1e2

AB4A]

ABlAL

cg1J2

Agls1

Ag4eB1

gg4vy

B@1v1

CP1H2

Ag1lul
Ag4UL

AQg1S2

AR4S2

AP1R2

AB4aR2

60401

B@1UL

C9101

ORUER

PIN

BAY o Q

OROER

1-81

1-p2

1-83

1-94

1

1-91

1-92

1-83

1-94

i

1-81

1-92

1-83

1

1-91

1-82

1

1-81

1-p2

1-p3

1

i-91

1-p2

1

1-91 »

1-92 »

1

1-91

1-82

1
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1-p2

1-93

1
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79
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MUN NAME

JATA

UATA

UATA

JATA

UATA

VATA

UATA

Juo

uuo

uve

Vol

vul

vyl

up2

U2

uig2

uu3

U3

$]7K1

U4

V4

Up4

S

ues

ups

Uus

311

uus

uw7

ve7

Jw?

uvs

uvs

uwvsg

V9

U9

vYo9

UuT

UuT

UuTt

vutY

uur

ouT

uuT

A/P

HNUWRP (VO4 6/4//0

PIN

NAME

Colel

UgeRr2

UBSR2

LBSR2

L@B2RrR2

L@1IRrR2

B82P1

ugsui

B882,1

uBsJL

B@ZML

ugsvy

BP2R2

ugsul

B@ZN2

ugdul

BB2F1

vgzul

B@Z2H1

vgeavi

B@2K2

(3" P3V5 |

8822

L@Su)

B@ZAl

LPsU1

ORUER

PIN

BAY e Q

URDER

1-81

1-82

1-83

1-84

1-95

1-96

i

1-81

1-92

1

1-91

1-92

i

1-81

1-92

1

i-01

1-82

1

1-91

1-@2

1

i-91

1-p82

1

1-81

1-82

1

1-p1

1-p2

1

1-91

1-02

1

1-p1

1-82

1
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REMARKS LENGTH

20-0/8

6=4/8

7-8/8

8+6/8
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6-4/8

7-2/8

9ell/8
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9«4/8

+
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HUN NAME A/P

ulg H

u1p H

uig

Vil H

v11 H
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U122 H

u12 H
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ulg H

uis H
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vi4 H

ul4 H

ul4

uis H

uis H
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u17 A H
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vls H

uls H
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LND B1
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UND 21

HNDWRFP ,V04 6/4//9

PIN

NAME

B@201

LSVl

Ca1My

L@3J1

BRZ2U2

L@251

tP1u2

L@201

UB1lF1

L@2vl

Cg1ul

L@2ut

Lglvi

t@1ivl

Ce151

£@101

AR1o82

Ap4ag?2

BAY e Q

ORDER

1-91

1-92

1

1-91

1-82

1

1-91

1-82

1

1-81

1-82

1

1-91

1-02

1

1-91

1-@2

1

1-91

1-92

1

1-91

1-02

1

1-91

1-@2

1
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MM11F,Pd HNDWRP ,Vvv4 6/4/708 25-FEBe71 20:106 PAGE 11

RUN NAML A/P PIN ORVER BAY 0 DRAW RV PG Y X £ REMARKS LENGTH EXCEPTIQNS KUN

NAME PIN ORDER NUMBLR

GND 92 AP1(C2 1-01 | 1 95

LND B2 AQ1T1 1-82 1 2 95

LND 82 B@1(2 1-83 l 1 95

UND B2 BE1T1 1-04 | 2 95

LND B2 c@g1¢2 1-85 l 1 95

LND 82 cP1T1 1-86 | 2 9%

LND B2 ug1C2 1-987 I 1 95
GND 82 Ug1T1 1-98 [ 2 95

LND 92 L@1C2 1-89 1 1 95

LND B2 L@1TY 1-12 [ 2 95

GND @2 FP1C2 1-11 1 1 95

LND 82 FB1T1 1-12 I 95

LND P2 1 41e0/8 95

LND B3 ADING 1-081 1 96

GUND B3 AganNy 1-92 96

GND B3 b ' 3.6/8 96

UND P4 Ap1Py 1-91 1 97

GUND D4 AB4ar1 1-82 97

LND P4 1 . 3e6/8 97

UND @85 APlir] 1-p1 1 98

GND 85 APaRy 1-982 98
UND @5 1 Jub/8 98

LND B6 AQ151 1-p1 1 99

LND 86 A@B4a5S] 1-02 99
GND @6 1 3e6/8 99

LND po6A AQ4&C2 1-91 R1 1 104
LND P6A AB4aTY 1-02 R1 2 189

GND PO6A B@4C2 1-83 R1 1 104

LND P6A B@4T1 1-84 R1 104

UND POA 1 11«4/8 108

LND B7 Cpeac?2 1-p91 I 1 101

UND B7 Co4aTy 1-02 1 2 101

UND @7 ugaL2 1-83 1 i 101

LND @87 vg4arTy 1-94 I 2 101
LND @37 L@4acC2 1-85 | 1 191

LND B7 t@4ary 1-86 I 2 191
LND 87 F@4aC2 1-@7 l 1 1e1

LND @7 t@4arTy i-¢8 i 181
LND 87 1 , 26=2/8 101
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HUN NAME

LND

GLND

LND
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LND

LND

GND

LND

LND

LND

LND

ND

LND

LND

GND

6GND

LND

LND

LND

LND

LND

GND

GND

LND

GND

GND
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LND

GND

LND

GND
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15V (2) 3 2-4/8 13>
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XUR

XUR

XUR

XU'R
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SLICE
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SLILE

SLICE
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olsc

olsC

DISV
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oISt

(Ved)
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(Ped)

(4e7)

(4e7)

(4e7)

XNDR o2

XNOR49

XNDK e

XNDRel
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XNDRe2
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T
I
X
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I
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I
I
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L@SFL
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cP2s2

Ce2S1

F91C1
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C@2K2
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FR4u2
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HUN NAML AP

XNDw7

ANDm?7

XNDw?7

AND4

XND4

XND4

XNDS

XNDS

XNDS

XPDRsP

XPDRe®

XPDOKe®

XPDRel

XPOKReld

XPDHRel

XPDNKe2

XPDRe2

XPDRe2

XPDRed

XPDRed

XPDReJ

XPDRed

XPDReb

XPDReb

XPDe?7

XPDs?

XPDe7

xPD4

XPD4

XPD4

XPD5

xPDS

XrpsS

x> (ge3)

Xy (Pe3)
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F@EIN2

F@4aL?

' r4.v.

t@4r2

FR2.2

r@as?

CB2J2

cean

tgdel

Cgat2

CP2F2

L@arn2

c@eny

Ugary

F@2rF2

F@au2

F@2H1

regar2

F@eJ2

tgaut

rBeEy

P@aAN2

cgeu2

FB1K2
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HUN NAME

X5 (4a7)

XS (4e7)

XS (4e7)

XoW0

XSWe

XSW@

XSWD

X5W1

XSW1

XSW1l

X5wl

XOW2

XSHW2

XSW2

XSW2

XOW3I

XouWJd

XoW3

XSH3

X“wé4

XSW4

XS5W4

ASW4

XS5HS

XSW5

AONS

XSWS

X3Wé

XSW6

X5W6

X>W6

XSW?7

XSW7

XSW7

XSW7
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FO1R2

r@2u2

cgeny

C@gePrPy

5 LY

coeLs

CBZR2

coetl

Coa2K1

COe<R1

C@any

CoeZnNg

vgeJy

CoeJ1

FP2ZML

Fe2rP1

FB4P1

FoeLl

F@2RrR2

F@ary

F@2Ky

FOZRL

FO451

rFgeul

FPeJl
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i
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1
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1-92
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1
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1
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1-93

1
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DIsC

DIsSC
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YUR (U&s3)

YUR (4e7)

YUR (4=7)

YUR (4w7)

YNDRa®

YNDRa®

YNDRSO

YNDRel

YNDRel

YNDRel

YNDRe2

YNDRe2

YNDRe2

YNDRe3

YNDRed

YNDRs3

YNDRs4

YNDRe4

YNDRc4

YNDRsS
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YNDReY

YNDR36
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TP UK o

TPDReZ

YPDKRsZ

YPDR&2

YPORSS

YPDKR=S

YPDRsS
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YPOR«4

YPDKR=4

TPDReO

TPUKeD

YPORGD

YPDKRab

YPDR=O
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YSWL

YSW1

YSW1

YOW1

YOW2

YSW2

YSW2

YSW2

YON3

YSW3

YOWS

YSH3

YoW4

YSW4

YSW4

YOW4

YSW5

YSWS

YSWS

YSWS

YOW6

YSW6

YOWé

YSW6

YSH7

YSW7

YSW?7

YSW7
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PIN
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CRSR2

CasLl

Cc@an2

COSRL

C@sxl

teau2

CRSN

vgsJl

Cgacy

F@SML

FRSPL
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FBSL1
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